

**GR -88/2010**

**NEW GR – 2507/2014**

**Order Dated :11/08/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance & D/R.

Out of 05 accused 02 accused filed hazira and 02  
accused filed a time petition.

No D/R of 01 accused.

Ld PO is on leave.

2<sup>Nd</sup> J.M is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 30/05/2024 for appearance & D/R.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court*

*Uluberia, Howrah*

***I/C***