

GR – 88/2010

New GR - 2507/2014

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)

Order dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

Out of 05 accused 04 accused file hazira and another accused is not present.

A report received from the concerned PS regarding the fact that one of the accused Sugopal Koyal has no trace in the jurisdiction as mentioned in the summon and the concerned PS failed to trace him whereas vide report dated 12.01.2023 from the same concerned PS of Shyampur it is hereby appeared that said accused is already expired on 10.02.2011.

It is hereby directed to issue personal appearance upon ASI Santu Mondal to appear before this court personally on next date fixed in default necessary order will be issued.

A copy of the same being forwarded to the O/C Shyampur PS for necessary information to the said officer for his appearance.

Further Ld Advocate of the accused has filed an application U/s 311 CrPC to adduce a further evidence namely Susanta Koyal who is the one of the interested witness in the present case but has not been included in charge sheet witness list.

Seen the said application by Ld APP and let the said application be considered and allowed for sake of justice.

To 25.02.2026 for personal appearance of ASI Santu Mondal of Shyampur PS with necessary explanation.

BC-I to send the order sheet urgently.

GRO to do needful.

J.M. 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah