

G R 88/2010
New G R 2507/2014

Order Dated :25/02/2026

Today is fixed for personal appearance of ASI Santu Mondal of Shyampur P.S with necessary explanation. BC-1 to send the order sheet urgently.GRO to do needful.

All the 04 accused are present by filing hazirah.

D/C is present by filing hazirah.

Considered and allowed.

A report is received from the concern P.S regarding the evidence of witness namely, Sugopal Koyal. Let it be kept with the record.

In compliance with the Order dated 24/02/2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No. 129/2026(PIL-W), W.P.(C) 737/2025(PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025(PIL-W), W.P.(C)No.1088/2025(PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025(PIL-W), W.P.(C)No.159/2026(PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026(PIL-W) and IAs connected therewith, Ld. P.O is busy on SIR duty. Ld.CJJD 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 30/06/2026 for personal appearance of ASI Santu Mondal of Shyampur P.S with necessary explanation. BC-1 to send the order sheet urgently.GRO to do needful.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C)